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SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
NIT No: 179 of 2021-22  Dated:-  24-03-2022 (E-tendering)

For and on behalf of the President of India -tenders are invited on Item/ Percentage rates from approved and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of
J&K, CPWD, Railways and other State/Central Governments for each of the following works

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract
and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates given below:-

1 Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-chall[an through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-NIT No. and name of
work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) should be between the date of start of bid favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Rajouri uploading a copy of treas-
ury challan/receipt, Scanned copy of the earnest money/bid security in the shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Rajouri will
also be required to be uploaded along with and relevant Mandatory documents as per check list mention in the SBD.  The lowest found bidder (L1) should have to
submit the hard copy of tender fee and earnest money in the Office of the   Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Rajouri at the time of award of contract.

2. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may modify their bids by uploading
their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder need not make any additional payment towards the cost of tender doc-
ument. For bid modification and consequential re-submission, the bidder is not required to withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The last modified bid submitted by the
bidder within the bid submission time shall be considered as the bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other means will not be accepted. In online system
of bid submission, the modification and consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times. The bidders may withdraw his bid by uploading their request
before the deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the re-submission of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or withdrawn after
the deadline of submission of bids.

3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail
message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Office of the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division
Rajouri. The date for same shall be intimated separately.
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Sd/-
No :  26910-39 (Er. Maqbool Hussain)
Dated :  24 -03-2022 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-14947/21 PWD (R&B) Division
Dated :  24 -03-2022 Rajouri

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 26-03-2022

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 26-03-2022 ,11.00 A.M to 11-04-2022 up to 4.00 P.M.

3 Bid submission Start Date 26-03-2022.

4 Bid Submission End Date 11-04-2022 from 4.00 P.M

5 Date & time of opening of Bids (Online) 12-05-2022  on or after 1100 Hrs Executive Engineer  PWD (R&B) 
Division Rajouri  

S.
No

Name of Work Adv.
Cost (Rs.
In Lacs)

Cost of
T/Doc.
(In Rupees)

Earnest Money
/Bid Security
(in Rs)

Time of
completion

Time & Date of
Opening of tender
(Technical Bid)

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Providing & Laying of WBM, Gr. III , & WMM, in Patches /

Stretches,  30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick BM on District
Hospital Kheora to Dodaj road in Km 1st RD (0) to Km 2nd Rd
600( Under City & Town).

68.00 1500/- 136000/- 02 Month On or after 12-05-2022
(1100 hours) Executive
Engineer  PWD (R&B)
Division Rajouri

A,& Hot Mix
Plant Holder

2 Improvement of road from Abdullah Bridge to Workshop Bridge by
way of clearance of drains, P/L 100 mm thicj Heavy duty tiles,
WMM, 30mm thick SDBC over 50 mm thick BM  ( Under City &
Town ) in KM 1st RD 0 - Km 3rd RD 100 in pateches / Stretches.

55.00 1500/- 110000/- 02 Month --do-- A,& Hot Mix
Plant Holder

3 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Leeranwali Bowali to
Danna Hasyote by way of providing and laying 75 mm thic Kwmm
in single layer & 30mm thick SDBCover 50mm thick BM km2nd
RD 500-1000 Km 3rd Rd 0-350 ( Under City & Town)

9.19 600/- 18380/- 02 Month --do-- C,D ,& Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

4 Improvement / Upgradation of road from Doongi to Challas by
way of P/L of 4 No. 1 Mtr span dia Hp Culverts Construction of
R/B Walls, Pucca Drains, P/L WBM, GR.III 150mm thick in two
layers (75 mm thick Each), 30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick
BM..In KM 1st RD 0 - KM 2nd RD 1000(under City & Town)

55.00 1500/- 110000/- 02 Month --do-- A,& Hot Mix
Plant Holder

5 Improvement / Upgradation of rad from Kalali to Jamola by way of
construction of Pucca drains, filling of ruts in Km 3rd Rd 2/1000 -
3/1000 L =  1 Km   (under City & Town) 

60.00 1500/- 120000/- 02 Month --do-- A,& Hot Mix
Plant Holder

6 -Improvement of road from Chatyari to Doongi by way of P/L 7 Nos. 1
mtr dia hume piper culverts, WBM, Gr. II in single Layer, WMM,
30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick BM ( Under City & Town). In Km
1st RD 0 - KM 2nd RD 1000.

28.00 600/- 56000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

7 Providing & Laying of WBM, Gr. III , in Patches / Stretches,  100
mm thick WMM, 30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick BM on
Nagrota to Panyal Dhara  road in Km 4th  RD 0 to Km 5th RD 100
( Under City & Town).

34.00 600/- 68000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

8 Providing and laying WBM GRIII in patches/Streches , 30 mm
thick SDBC over 50 mm thick BM on Badhoon Neili road in km
4th Rd 0 to km 5th Rd 400(under city & Town)

34.00 600/- 68000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

9 Providing & Laying of WBM, Gr. II (75 mm thick ) , & WBM  Gr. III,
100 mm thick WMM, 30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick BM on
road from Khurmang to Leeran in Km 1st RD 0 -  KM 2nd RD 100
( Under City & Town).

36.90 600/- 73800/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

10 Improvement /Upgrdation of Nadian Badanoo road by way of pro-
viding and laying WBM Gr -II 75mm thick in single layer & 30mm
thick SDBC Km 2nd RD 0 -100( Under City & Town)

26.00 600/- 52000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

11 Improvement of link road to Kheora Rajouri /Power House road
including drains in km 1sr RD 0 to 300 & link to Haji Noor Hussain
Km 1st RD 450-650( Under City & Town)

37.00 600/- 74000/- --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

12 Improvement of riding surface by way of Providing & laying of
WMM, 30mm thick SDBC over 50mm Thick Bm. & Clearance of
Drain on Approach road Dawin Bridge ( Under City & Town ) for
financial year 2022-23. in KM 1st RD 0 - KM 2nd RD 700

48.00 600/- 96000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

13 Construction of road from Pentagone Hostel at BGSB University
main road to Masjid Thill at Dhanore by way of providing and lay-
ing WBM Gr -II 150mm thick in two layer and WBM Gr- III 75mm
thick & 30mm thick SDBCover 50mm thick BM in KM 1st RD 0 -
375)  ( Under City & Town)

13.16 600/- 26320/- 02 Month --do-- B,C,D&Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

14 Improvement /Upgrdation of ITI /Sudesh Bakshi Mohallah /Police
line to ACD Office in KM 1st RD 500 - 800   ( Under City & Town)

31.27 600/- 62540/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

15 Improvement /Upgrdation of Right River Thanamandi by way of pro-
viding and laying WBM Gr -II 150mm thick in single layer,100mm
thick WMM and 30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick BM km 1st RD
1100+375( Under City & Town)

22.00 600/- 44000/- 02 Month --do-- B ,C &Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

16 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Plangher to Akhori by way
of providing and laying WBM Gr -II 75mm thick in single layer and
30mm thick SDBC Km 4th rd 0-1000  (Under City & Town)

32.00 600/- 64000/- 02 Month --do-- B ,C &Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

17 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Saaj to Upper Saaj Behkan
by way of providing and laying WBM Gr -II 75mm thick in single
layer, and 30mm thick SDBC Km 2nd 3rd RD 0-1000 ( Under City
& Town)

55.00 1500/- 110000/- 02 Month --do-- A&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

18 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Khablan to Ghai Sangeli by
way of providing and laying WBM Gr -II 150mm thick in single layer
and 30mm thick SDBC km2nd RD 0-1000( Under City & Town)

30.00 600/- 60000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

19 Improvement /Upgrdation of Baitul zareen road by way of provid-
ing and laying WBM Gr -II 150mm thick in single layer and 30mm
thick SDBC over 50mm thick BM Km 1st RD 0-500  ( Under City
& Town)

30.00 600/- 60000/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

S.
No

Name of Work Adv.
Cost (Rs.
In Lacs)

Cost of
T/Doc.
(In Rupees)

Earnest Money
/Bid Security
(in Rs)

Time of
completion

Time & Date of
Opening of tender
(Technical Bid)

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
20 Improvement /Upgrdation of PMGSY road Darhal to Chowkian to

Takki Mohalla  by way of providing and laying WBM Gr -II 75mm
thick in single layer,100mm thick WMM and 30mm thick SDBC
over 50mm thick BM  Km 5th RD (0-500) Under City & Town)

21.00 600/- 42000/- 02 Month --do-- C,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

21 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Chalal Bagla link road to
House of Abdullah by way of providing and laying 30mm thick SDBC
over 50mm thick BM Km 1st RD 0 -300 ( Under City & Town)

7.00 600/- 14000/- 02 Month --do-- C,D&Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

22 Improvement /Upgrdation of Darhal Town roads by way of provid-
ing  04 Nos 1.00 Mtr H.P Culvert & 30mm thick SDBC( Under City
& Town)

18.19 600/- 36380/- 02 Month --do-- B,C&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

23 Improvement /Upgrdation of Patta Thanna to Simbli by way of
providing and laying WBM Gr -II 75mm thick in single
layer,100mm thick WMM and 30mm thick SDBC over 50mm thick
BMkm 4th ,5th (RD 0-1000) Under City & Town)

65.00 1500/- 1300000/- 02 Month --do-- A&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

24 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Darhal to  Chowkian by
way of providing and laying WBM Gr -II 75mm thick in single layer
30mm thick SDBC  ( Under City & Town)

15.00 600/- 30000/- 02 Month --do-- B,C,D&Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

25 Construction of road from Thudi Ziarat link road to Chowhan
Mohallah Thudi Km 1st RD 0 - 300 ( Under City & Town)

15.95 600/- 31900/- 02 Month --do-- B,C&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

26 Construction of road from Nagrota Ziarat to Saran by way of
R/Wall ,RBM filling and providing and laying of pver block heavy
interlocking tiles and WBM Gr -II 150mm thick in km 1st RD 0 -
250 ( Under City & Town)

31.24 600/- 62480/- 02 Month --do-- A,B&Hot Mix
Plant Holder

27 Improvement /Upgrdation of Right River road Thanamandi ( Under
City & Town) Km 1st RD (0-100)

15.00 600/- 30000/- 02 Month --do-- B,C,D&Hot
Mix Plant
Holder

28 Improvement /Upgrdation of road from Malik Mohalla to Alidhara
by way of providing and laying WBM Gr -II 150 mm thick WBM Gr
-III 75mm thick in single layer and 30mm thick SDBC  ( Under
City & Town)

19.00 600/- 38000/- 02 Month --do-- B,C&Hot Mix
Plant Holder 

29 Improvement of Riding surface on link road from Tralla to
Sanukote by way of Providing and laying Bituminous Macadam
thick & 30 mm thick SDBC in km 1st Rd 0-100 & Km 2nd RD
250(under pot holes)(3rd calls)

32.83 600/- 65660/- 02 Months  --do--- A&B

GOVERNMENT OF JAM MU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION RAJOURI


